Municipality

Winnipesaukee River Basin Program
Rochester

Manchester

Manchester

Manchester

Plymouth Village Water & Sewer District

STATE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL GRANT PROGRAM
In accordance with Revised Statues Annotated 486:1, Il

FISCAL YEAR 2024 DRAFT PROJECT LIST

Project Name

Aeration Valves & EA Implementation (5th Blower & RAS Pumps)
Colonial Pines Sewer Extension - Phase 3

CMOM Contract 3

Cohas Brook - Contract 4

CMOM Contract 4

Pump Station #1 Improvements

Project Cost

v nunun-non

400,000.00
5,220,000.00
6,218,848.00

14,900,000.00
5,270,000.00
2,899,232.00

July 2023



Municipality

Winnipesaukee River Basin Program
Concord

Concord

Concord

Manchester

Manchester

Manchester

Nashua

Keene

Portsmouth

Portsmouth

Dover

Newmarket

Durham

Exeter

Exeter

Lebanon

Plymouth Village Water & Sewer District
Plymouth Village Water & Sewer District
Newfields Village Water & Sewer District
Newfields Village Water & Sewer District
Village District of Eastman

STATE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL GRANT PROGRAM
In accordance with Revised Statues Annotated 486:1, Il

FISCAL YEAR 2025 DRAFT PROJECT LIST

Project Name

WWTF Septage Receiving & Solids Processing Upgrades

Hall St. WWTF Secondary Clarifier Upgrades

Hall St. WWTF Sludge Storage Tank Mixing System Replacement

Hall St. Solar Array

Christian Brook CSO - Contract 1

CSO Optimization & Real Time Controls
WWTP Solids Train Upgrade

PS Upgrades - Phase 2

WWTF Sludge Pump Replacement
Marjorie St. Pump Station Upgrade
Union St. Area Improvements

WWTF Secondary Clarifier #3

Sludge Thickener Upgrade

WWTF Odor Control Upgrade

Septage Receiving Upgrade

Squamscott River Sewer Siphon Upgrade
Sludge Dewatering Improvements

Main St. Sewer Replacement

Russell St. Sewer Improvements

WWTF SCADA System Upgrade

WWTF Chemical Feed System Upgrade
West Cove A & B Pump Station Wet Well Upgrades

Project Cost
400,000.00
3,500,000.00
180,000.00
250,000.00
15,750,000.00
3,000,000.00
25,500,000.00
6,550,523.13
527,842.00
2,700,000.00
4,436,336.84
6,614,000.00
823,748.00
1,273,000.00
830,000.00
7,700,000.00
1,210,068.75
7,576,000.00
280,000.00
25,000.00
40,000.00
518,500.00

B2 Vo S Vo SV o ¥ o R V2 R V2 T Vo S Vo S Vo U Vp S Vo S V0 SV BV V2 R V2 B Vo i V) B Vo RV 0 72

July 2023



Municipality
Rochester
Winnipesaukee River Basin Program
Concord
Manchester
Merrimack
Nashua
Nashua
Nashua
Manchester
Claremont
Portsmouth
Portsmouth
Portsmouth
Salem
Milford
Salem

Dover
Dover
Newmarket
Hillsborough
Durham
Hooksett

Plymouth Village Water & Sewer District

Winchester
North Conway Water Precinct

STATE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL GRANT PROGRAM
In accordance with Revised Statues Annotated 486:1, Il

FISCAL YEAR 2026 DRAFT PROJECT LIST

Project Name
Colonial Pines Sewer Extension - Phase 4
Belmont Forcemain Rehab (CMOM Phase 1)

Hall St. WWTF Influent Screw Pump Replacement

CMOM Contract 5

WWTF Upgrade - Phases 3-5

Dry Well Valve Replacement

WWTF Screenings Garage Odor Control
WWTF Washpress Tube Upgrades
Sheffield Rd. PS Force Main

WWTF Electrical Upgrade

Heritage Ave. Pump Station Upgrade
Mechanic St. Pump Station Upgrade
Sagamore Ave. Sewer Extension

Butler St. Pump Station

WWTF Nutrient & Metals Upgrade
Brookdale Rd. Pump Station

Stark Ave. & Downtown Area I/l - Phase C
River St. Pump Station Upgrade

Septage Receiving Upgrade

Park & Whittemore St. Sewer Replacement
Madbury Rd. Reconstruction

Merrimack St. & Golden Gate Pump Stations
Emerson St. Sewer Replacement
Biosolids Improvements

WWTF Oxidation Ditch Upgrade

Project Cost
4,350,000.00
9,513,000.00
2,720,000.00
6,000,000.00

32,757,318.00
6,765,300.00

465,700.00
305,000.00
2,500,000.00
4,141,000.00
1,600,000.00
3,151,000.00
7,400,000.00
600,000.00
24,813,000.00
600,000.00
4,287,000.00
11,726,000.00
2,105,000.00
1,700,000.00
3,051,000.00
1,470,000.00
475,000.00
4,700,000.00
2,990,000.00

RV Vo S ¥ ¥ A ¥ A ¥ Y Y ¥ Y Y ¥ Y RV ¥ Vo Vo I Vo B Vo e Vo T V) BV R V2 I V)

July 2023



Municipality

Winnipesaukee River Basin Program
Winnipesaukee River Basin Program
Winnipesaukee River Basin Program
Winnipesaukee River Basin Program
Manchester

Manchester

Manchester

Nashua

Wolfeboro

Gorham

Gorham

Gorham

Gorham

Gorham

Hampton

Antrim

Exeter

Exeter

Exeter

Hooksett

Plymouth Village Water & Sewer District
Plymouth Village Water & Sewer District
Newport

Plymouth Village Water & Sewer District
Plymouth Village Water & Sewer District
Londonderry

New Castle

Boscawen

Colebrook

Manchester

Northumberland

Waterville Valley

Hillsborough

Lower Bartlett Water Precinct

STATE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL GRANT PROGRAM
In accordance with Revised Statues Annotated 486:1, Il

FISCAL YEAR 2027 AND BEYOND DRAFT PROJECT LIST

Project Name

Bar Screens & Grinders Management Systems
PS Emergency Generator Replacements
SCADA System & Cybersecurity Upgrades
Solids Handling Upgrades - Phase 1

Christian Brook CSO - Contract 2

Secondary Clarifier Repairs

WWTP Emergency Power Upgrade

WWTF Upgrades - Phase 1

Downtown Sewer Improvements

Sludge Dewatering Upgrade

Tinker Brook Pump System Upgrade

WWTF Generator Replacement

WWTF Headworks Upgrade

WWTF MCC Upgrade

WWTF Upgrades - Phase 2

WWTF Upgrades - Phase 1

High St. & Cross-country Sewer Upgrades - Phase 1
School St. Area Reconstruction

Webster Ave. Pump Station

Martin's Ferry Pump Station

PS #4 Force Main Replacement

Reservoir Rd. Sewer Main Replacement
WWTF Upgrade

Highland St. Sewer Replacement

Septage Receiving Improvements - Phase 1A
Pillsbury Rd. Pump Station, Force Main, Gravity Interceptor
PS Electrical System Upgrades

Sewer Projects 3 & 4

WWTF Upgrades

Cemetery Brook Drain Tunnel

Hill Area Infrastructure Improvements
WWTF Nutrient Removal Upgrades

Church St. Sewer Improvements

WW Collection System - Phase 1

Project Cost

s
$
s
s
s
$
$
$
$
s
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
S
S
S
S
S
S
s
s
s
s
s
s
s
s
s
s
s

865,000.00
1,932,000.00
1,236,330.00

11,632,800.00
28,250,000.00
2,500,000.00
25,000,000.00
7,000,000.00
4,025,000.00
1,500,000.00

748,800.00

210,600.00

265,200.00

656,250.00

15,700,000.00
2,200,000.00
3,800,000.00
6,510,042.00
6,584,000.00
5,115,000.00
1,650,000.00
575,000.00
28,000,000.00
2,000,000.00
1,061,000.00
7,775,000.00

341,900.00
6,500,000.00
3,023,000.00

38,500,000.00
4,179,000.00
40,500,000.00
1,500,000.00
21,480,000.00

July 2023



	FY24a
	FY25a
	FY26a
	FY27+a



